Mount lighting contactor in the vertical position only as shown below.
A maximum of 12 poles may be installed on the base.  Positions "1" thru "4" on the base may be configured as either
normally open "N.O." or normally closed "N.C.", while positions "5" and "6" may be configured as "N.O." only.
Lighting Contactor (Mechanically and Electrically Held)
(Cat 500LG_)
Mounting Position
Figure 1: Electrically-Held Figure 2: Mechanically-Held
500LG

N
.O
. O
R
 N
.C
.
N
.O
. O
N
LY
(RIGHT AUX.)
C
(5)
12 -  24 VDC 500LG-47CM12
24 VAC / 60/50 Hz 500LG-47CM24
110 - 120 VAC / 60/50 Hz 500LG-47CM120
200 - 277 VAC / 60/50 Hz 500LG-47CM277
12 - 24 VDC 500LG-48CM12
24 VAC / 60/50 Hz 500LG-48CM24
110 - 120 VAC / 60/50 Hz 500LG-48CM120
200 - 277 VAC / 60/50 Hz 500LG-48CM277
115 - 120V 60Hz / 110V 50 Hz 500LG-CCKA1
230 - 240V 60Hz / 220V 50 Hz 500LG-CCKA2
265 - 277V 60Hz / 240V 50 Hz 500LG-CCKA3
347 VAC / 60 Hz 500LG-CCKA4
460 - 480V 60Hz / 440V 50 Hz 500LG-CCKA5
575 - 600V 60Hz / 550V 50 Hz 500LG-CCKA6
 Power Poles 1 or 2 #14 - 8 75° C Cu 35
  Coil 1 or 2 #18 - 14 60° / 75° C Cu 15
 Control Module 1 #22 - 12 60° / 75° C Cu 5
 Auxiliary Contacts 1 or 2 #22 - 12 60° / 75° C Cu 7 - 12